PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6600741

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BEIJING KINGSOFT INTERNET SECURITY SOFTWARE CO., LTD.	09/30/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JOYINME PTE. LTD.
Street Address:	3 FRASER STREET #05-25 DUO TOWER
City:	SINGAPORE
State/Country:	SINGAPORE
Postal Code:	189352

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10553254

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)334-3222

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123343222

Email: dedminster@wck.com Correspondent Name: DAVID D. BRUSH

Address Line 1: 121 SOUTH EIGHTH STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1100**

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	B190.0021US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID D. BRUSH
SIGNATURE:	/David D. Brush/
DATE SIGNED:	03/15/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=2021-03-15_AssignmentCotoCo_PIOE3174453PUS#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 055691 FRAME: 0442

506553962

ASSIGNMENT

8190.0021081

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT ("Assignment of Patent") is entered into as of September 30, 2020 (the "Effective Date") between (1) BELING KINGSOFT INTERNET SECURITY SOFTWARE CO., LID. (bereinafter referred to as Assignor), a company organized and existing under the laws of China, and having offices at Jinshan Software Building. No 33 Xinoying West Road, Haidian District, Beijing, China and (2), JOYINME PTE, LTD. (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), a company organized and existing under the laws of Singapore, and having offices at 3 Praser Street #05-25 Duo Tower, Singapore 189352. This Assignment of Patent is being entered into pursuant to a "Transfer Agreement" dated September 30, 2020, between Assignor and Assignce.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of:

RECORDED: 03/15/2021

 United States Patent being identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by U.S. Patent No. 10.553.254, issued <u>February 4, 2020</u>, entitled "<u>METHOD AND DEVICE FOR PROCESSING</u> VIDEO";

WHEREAS. Assignor is desirous of transferring (and confirming the prior transfer) as of the "Effective Date" the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified patent, the invention(s) disclosed therein, and any and all Letters Patent(s) or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

WHEREAS, Assignce is desirous of acquiring (and confirming the prior acquisition) as of the "Effective Date" the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified patent, the invention(s) disclosed therein, and any and all Letters Patent(s) or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers (and confirms the prior transfer) as of the Effective Date to Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the invention(s), the above-identified application(s), any provisional to which the benefit is claimed, all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in the patent, all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent(s) which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said inventions and/or improvements, all rights of priority resulting from the filling of the above-identified patent application(s), and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon; and Assignor authorize the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

Assignor represents to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that Assignor has not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. Assignor, its successors and assigns, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

For BELIING KINGSOFT INTERNET SECURITY SOFTWARE COLLID.	For KOYINME PTE LTD.
Signature ()	Signature (MAA)
Date	Date *
Represented by:	Represented by
Name:Fa_Sheng	Name: HF. YANDAN
Title:CEQ	Title: Director
	~ £ 19 £ £ ~

PATENT REEL: 055691 FRAME: 0443